1	PCR-12-2
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
5	
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7	
8	NO DATE
9	
10	APPROVEDMAYOR
11	
12	
13	RESOLUTION REGARDING THE INSTALLATION OF STREET AND TRAFFIC
14	SIGNS AT LENNOX AVENUE AND ROCKY POINT AVENUE
15	
16	Resolved that,
17 18	WHEREAS, the Lennox Avenue street sign was hit by a school bus and damaged; and
19	WILKEAS, the Lennox Avenue street sign was int by a school bus and damaged, and
20	WHEREAS, the Lennox Avenue street sign has since been removed, but has not been
21	replaced; and
22	replaced, and
23	WHEREAS, the Lennox Avenue street sign was previously used to identify Warwick
24	Neck Elementary School, and its absence could potentially prohibit emergency vehicles from
25	locating the Elementary School; and
26	10 cming the 21 months of the control of the contro
27	WHEREAS, the Warwick Neck Elementary School is nestled between Lennox Avenue
28	and Rocky Point Avenue; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, a "DO NOT ENTER" sign at the Rocky Point Avenue entrance to the
31	parking lot of Warwick Neck Elementary School was also damaged;
32	
33	WHEREAS, said "DO NOT ENTER" sign has since been removed, but has not been

35 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby requests that the 36 above-mentioned signs be installed in the areas as described. 37

The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Director of the Department of Public Works, the Finance Director and the Mayor.

This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.

replaced.

34

38

39

40 41

42

43 SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR 44

45 COMMITTEE: **PUBLIC SAFETY** 46